
SERVICE PARTS LIST FOR
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC
PACKAGED AIR-CONDITIONERS

Series : CMB

INDEX

June 2006
BWE0202B

  CMB-P104V-F
  CMB-P105V-F
  CMB-P106V-F
  CMB-P108V-F
  CMB-P1010V-F
  CMB-P1013V-F
  CMB-P1016V-F
  CMB-P108V-FA
  CMB-P1010V-FA
  CMB-P1013V-FA
  CMB-P1016V-FA
  CMB-P108V-FB

Please change the old catalog (issued Feb. 2003, No.BWE0202A) to this new catalog.
Content of revision : Some of parts are changed.
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RoHS  Compliant : G

129

120.122

139~147

115

104~114

134

134.135

132.137

131

101~103

133 136 132.138

133

124.125.126

119.121.123

116~118

127.128.130

CMB-P104,105,106,108,1010,1013,1016V-F
CMB-P108,1010,1013,1016V-FA
CMB-P108V-FB

EXTERNAL PARTS
FUNCTIONAL PARTS

 101 R63 H35 529 G Drain pan  1 1 1 1   B

 102 R63 M82 529 G Drain pan  CMB F       B

 103 R63 M84 529 G Drain pan CMB-P-F       B

 104 R63 M77 125 G Beam assy 4  1      B

 105 R63 M78 125 G Beam assy 5   1     B

 106 R63 M79 125 G Beam assy 6    1    B

 107 R63 M80 125 G Beam assy 8     1   B

 108 R63 M81 125 G Beam assy 10        B

 109 R63 M82 125 G Beam assy 13        B

 110 R63 M83 125 G Beam assy 16        B

 111 R63 M84 125 G Beam assy 8FA        B

 112 R63 M85 125 G Beam assy 10FA        B

 113 R63 M86 125 G Beam assy 13FA        B

 114 R63 M87 125 G Beam assy 16FA        B

 115 R63 H35 306 G Fixture  4 5 6 8   B

 116 R63 M77 653 G Panel U   F104  1 1 1 1   B

 117 R63 M82 653 G Panel U   F1013        B

 118 R63 M84 653 G Panel U   FA108        B

 119 R63 M77 662 G Panel SL  1 1 1 1   B

 120 R63 M77 661 G Panel SR  1 1 1 1   B

C
M

B
-P

10
4V

-F

C
M

B
-P

10
5V

-F

C
M

B
-P

10
6V

-F

C
M

B
-P

10
8V

-F



2

No. Part No.
Part  Name

Spec. Dwg. No. Price

R
ev

is
io

n 
H

is
to

ry
 

RoHS  Compliant : G

CMB-P104,105,106,108,1010,1013,1016V-F
CMB-P108,1010,1013,1016V-FA
CMB-P108V-FB

EXTERNAL PARTS
FUNCTIONAL PARTS

 121 R63 M80 662 G Panel SL        B

 122 R63 M80 661 G Panel SR        B

 123 R63 M88 662 G Panel SL        B

 124 R63 M77 690 G Cover B  F104  1 1 1 1   B

 125 R63 M82 690 G Cover B  F1013        B

 126 R63 M84 690 G Cover B  FA108        B

 127 R63 M77 667 G Cover L  1 1 1 1   B

 128 R63 M84 667 G Cover L        B

 129 R63 M84 668 G Cover R        B

 130 R63 M88 668 G Cover FB        B

 131 R63 Y09 243 G Solenoid valve coil SR14D C,ASSY 12 15 18 24   B

 132 R63 Y07 243 G Solenoid valve coil LD24514       B

 133 R63 670 202 G Thermistor  4 4 4 4   B

 134 R63 364 401 G Linear expansion valve EDM1004MD-4 2 2 2 2   B

 135 R63 358 401 G Linear expansion valve EDM-402       B

 136 R63 331 288 G Pressure sensor  2 2 2 2   B

 137 R63 K32 232 G Solenoid valve VF10100       B

 138 R63 Y02 232 G Solenoid valve VF20100       B

 139   Solenoid valve BSR24K 1      

 140   Solenoid valve BSR25K  1     

 141   Solenoid valve BSR26K   1    

 142   Solenoid valve BSR28K    1   

 143   Solenoid valve BSR210K       

 144   Solenoid valve BSR28KB       

 145   Solenoid valve BSR210KA       

 146   Solenoid valve BSR25KA       

 147   Solenoid valve BSR28KA       
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<Note> The number 139~147 do not set service parts.
Because,the quality securing of them when exchanging parts is difficult.
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RoHS  Compliant : G

CMB-P104,105,106,108,1010,1013,1016V-F
CMB-P108,1010,1013,1016V-FA
CMB-P108V-FB

EXTERNAL PARTS
FUNCTIONAL PARTS
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101~103
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124.125.126

119.121.123

116~118

127.128.130

 101 R63 H35 529 G Drain pan  1      B

 102 R63 M82 529 G Drain pan  CMB F  1 1    B

 103 R63 M84 529 G Drain pan CMB-P-F    1   B

 104 R63 M77 125 G Beam assy 4        B

 105 R63 M78 125 G Beam assy 5        B

 106 R63 M79 125 G Beam assy 6        B

 107 R63 M80 125 G Beam assy 8        B

 108 R63 M81 125 G Beam assy 10  1      B

 109 R63 M82 125 G Beam assy 13   1     B

 110 R63 M83 125 G Beam assy 16    1    B

 111 R63 M84 125 G Beam assy 8FA     1   B

 112 R63 M85 125 G Beam assy 10FA        B

 113 R63 M86 125 G Beam assy 13FA        B

 114 R63 M87 125 G Beam assy 16FA        B

 115 R63 H35 306 G Fixture  10 13 16 8   B

 116 R63 M77 653 G Panel U   F104  1      B

 117 R63 M82 653 G Panel U   F1013   1 1    B

 118 R63 M84 653 G Panel U   FA108     1   B

 119 R63 M77 662 G Panel SL  1 1 1    B

 120 R63 M77 661 G Panel SR  1 1 1    B
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RoHS  Compliant : G

EXTERNAL PARTS
FUNCTIONAL PARTS

CMB-P104,105,106,108,1010,1013,1016V-F
CMB-P108,1010,1013,1016V-FA
CMB-P108V-FB
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 121 R63 M80 662 G Panel SL     1   B

 122 R63 M80 661 G Panel SR     1   B

 123 R63 M88 662 G Panel SL        B

 124 R63 M77 690 G Cover B  F104  1      B

 125 R63 M82 690 G Cover B  F1013   1 1    B

 126 R63 M84 690 G Cover B  FA108     1   B

 127 R63 M77 667 G Cover L  1 1 1    B

 128 R63 M84 667 G Cover L     1   B

 129 R63 M84 668 G Cover R     1   B

 130 R63 M88 668 G Cover FB        B

 131 R63 Y09 243 G Solenoid valve coil SR14D C,ASSY 30 39 48 24   B

 132 R63 Y07 243 G Solenoid valve coil LD24514   2 2   B

 133 R63 670 202 G Thermistor  4 4 4 4   B

 134 R63 364 401 G Linear expansion valve EDM1004MD-4 2 2 2 2   B

 135 R63 358 401 G Linear expansion valve EDM-402       B

 136 R63 331 288 G Pressure sensor  2 2 2 2   B

 137 R63 K32 232 G Solenoid valve VF10100    1   B

 138 R63 Y02 232 G Solenoid valve VF20100    1   B

 139   Solenoid valve BSR24K       

 140   Solenoid valve BSR25K  1     

 141   Solenoid valve BSR26K       

 142   Solenoid valve BSR28K   1    

 143   Solenoid valve BSR210K 1      

 144   Solenoid valve BSR28KB  1 1    

 145   Solenoid valve BSR210KA       

 146   Solenoid valve BSR25KA       

 147   Solenoid valve BSR28KA    1   

<Note> The number 139~147 do not set service parts.
Because,the quality securing of them when exchanging parts is difficult.
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RoHS  Compliant : G

EXTERNAL PARTS
FUNCTIONAL PARTS

CMB-P104,105,106,108,1010,1013,1016V-F
CMB-P108,1010,1013,1016V-FA
CMB-P108V-FB
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 101 R63 H35 529 G Drain pan     1   B

 102 R63 M82 529 G Drain pan  CMB F       B

 103 R63 M84 529 G Drain pan CMB-P-F 1 1 1    B

 104 R63 M77 125 G Beam assy 4        B

 105 R63 M78 125 G Beam assy 5        B

 106 R63 M79 125 G Beam assy 6        B

 107 R63 M80 125 G Beam assy 8     1   B

 108 R63 M81 125 G Beam assy 10        B

 109 R63 M82 125 G Beam assy 13        B

 110 R63 M83 125 G Beam assy 16        B

 111 R63 M84 125 G Beam assy 8FA        B

 112 R63 M85 125 G Beam assy 10FA  1      B

 113 R63 M86 125 G Beam assy 13FA   1     B

 114 R63 M87 125 G Beam assy 16FA    1    B

 115 R63 H35 306 G Fixture  10 13 16 8   B

 116 R63 M77 653 G Panel U   F104     1   B

 117 R63 M82 653 G Panel U   F1013        B

 118 R63 M84 653 G Panel U   FA108  1 1 1    B

 119 R63 M77 662 G Panel SL        B

 120 R63 M77 661 G Panel SR     1   B
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RoHS  Compliant : G

EXTERNAL PARTS
FUNCTIONAL PARTS

CMB-P104,105,106,108,1010,1013,1016V-F
CMB-P108,1010,1013,1016V-FA
CMB-P108V-FB
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 121 R63 M80 662 G Panel SL  1 1 1    B

 122 R63 M80 661 G Panel SR  1 1 1    B

 123 R63 M88 662 G Panel SL     1   B

 124 R63 M77 690 G Cover B  F104     1   B

 125 R63 M82 690 G Cover B  F1013        B

 126 R63 M84 690 G Cover B  FA108  1 1 1    B

 127 R63 M77 667 G Cover L        B

 128 R63 M84 667 G Cover L  1 1 1    B

 129 R63 M84 668 G Cover R  1 1 1    B

 130 R63 M88 668 G Cover FB     1   B

 131 R63 Y09 243 G Solenoid valve coil SR14D C,ASSY 30 39 48 24   B

 132 R63 Y07 243 G Solenoid valve coil LD24514 2 2     B

 133 R63 670 202 G Thermistor  4 4 4 2   B

 134 R63 364 401 G Linear expansion valve EDM1004MD-4 2 2 2    B

 135 R63 358 401 G Linear expansion valve EDM-402    1   B

 136 R63 331 288 G Pressure sensor  2 2 2    B

 137 R63 K32 232 G Solenoid valve VF10100 1 1 1    B

 138 R63 Y02 232 G Solenoid valve VF20100 1 1 1    B

 139   Solenoid valve BSR24K       

 140   Solenoid valve BSR25K       

 141   Solenoid valve BSR26K       

 142   Solenoid valve BSR28K    1   

 143   Solenoid valve BSR210K       

 144   Solenoid valve BSR28KB  1 1    

 145   Solenoid valve BSR210KA 1      

 146   Solenoid valve BSR25KA  1     

 147   Solenoid valve BSR28KA   1    

<Note> The number 139~147 do not set service parts.
Because,the quality securing of them when exchanging parts is difficult.
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RoHS  Compliant : G

CMB-P104,105,106,108,1010,1013,1016V-F
CMB-P108,1010,1013,1016V-FA
CMB-P108V-FB

CONTROL BOX PARTS

 201 R63 Y02 715 G Terminal block  1 1 1 1   B

 202 R63 979 247 G Terminal block  1 1 1 1   B

 203 R63 Y20 260 G Transformer  1 1 1 1   B

 204 R63 Y22 321 G Board assy  CMB-F 1 1 1 1   B

 205 R63 M80 280 G Board assy  RELAY4-10    1   B

 206 R63 M82 280 G Board assy  RELAY10-16       B
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RoHS  Compliant : G

CMB-P104,105,106,108,1010,1013,1016V-F
CMB-P108,1010,1013,1016V-FA
CMB-P108V-FB

CONTROL BOX PARTS

 201 R63 Y02 715 G Terminal block  1 1 1 1   B

 202 R63 979 247 G Terminal block  1 1 1 1   B

 203 R63 Y20 260 G Transformer  1 1 1 1   B

 204 R63 Y22 321 G Board assy  CMB-F 1 1 1 1   B

 205 R63 M80 280 G Board assy  RELAY4-10 1   1   B

 206 R63 M82 280 G Board assy  RELAY10-16  1 1    B
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RoHS  Compliant : G

CMB-P104,105,106,108,1010,1013,1016V-F
CMB-P108,1010,1013,1016V-FA
CMB-P108V-FB

CONTROL BOX PARTS

 201 R63 Y02 715 G Terminal block  1 1 1 1   B

 202 R63 979 247 G Terminal block  1 1 1 1   B

 203 R63 Y20 260 G Transformer  1 1 1 1   B

 204 R63 Y22 321 G Board assy  CMB-F 1 1 1 1   B

 205 R63 M80 280 G Board assy  RELAY4-10 1   1   B

 206 R63 M82 280 G Board assy  RELAY10-16  1 1    B
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